662820000111

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	<u></u>
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	У



02/19/14--01001--016 **130.00

THE OF VED

FILED 14 FEB 18 AH 9: 16 SECHLIARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FEB 1 9 2014 T. BROWN

417 E. Virginia Street,	CONNECTION, INC Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 323 800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-12	01
MARCO REALTY	GROUP, LLC	
<u> </u>		
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Сеп. Сору
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
Signature	<u>_</u>	Fictitious Owner Search
		Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by: BA	2/18/14	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	$\frac{2/10/14}{\text{Date}} \frac{1}{\text{Time}}$	— UCC 11 Search
		UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	_ Will Pick Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registrati	lon Section	and the state of a	· · ·	1 [°] ', ,	
	Division (of Corporations			n en	·. ·
SUBJE	CT: Marc	o Realty Group, LLC				-
	•	Name of I	imited Liability Compar	ıy		
The encl	losed Articl	es of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.		•	
Please re	eturn all cor	respondence concerning this				
					• •	, · · · :
	Andy M	lazo.				
	•		Name of Person	۰,		• "
	•	· · ·			٠	• •
	Marco	Realty Group, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u></u>	
τ		··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Firm/Company	•.	: · ·	њ В
	<u>2005 V</u>	lsta Parkway, Sulte 200		<u></u>		
			Address			
			· · ·			
	West Pa	alm Beach. FL 33411				
			City/State and Zip Code			
and	v@inspect	ionxpress.com	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	•		
		E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual repo	rt notific	ation)	
For furthe	er informatio	on concerning this matter, ple	ase call:		•	
•	· .		· . (·	· .
Andv Ma	170	átí	561) 742-722	,	. • •	
Z.S. THE		ine of Person	الالالية المتحدث المتحدث المستحدث والمستحد المركا الأر		lephone Num	bor
		•				
Enclosed	is a check f	or the following amount:				
\$125.00 F	iling Fee?	2\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Standard Copy Certified Copy (additional copy is on		Certified	ite of Status &
	Ma	lling Address	Street/Cour	<u>ier Addı</u>	<u>(ess</u>	

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLESOFORGANIZ	ATTON FOR FLORIDA	A LIMITED LIABILIT	YCOMPAN
		TO REAL TRACK A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	

. . • . •

ARTICLE I - Name:

ور محمد الحراب

• ••

;

.

. . .

ř

I

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FI	LORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	an a
Marco Realty Group, LLC	Plan The The
(Must end with the words "Limited I	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal off	ice of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2005 Vista Parkway, Suite 200 West Palm Beach, FL 33411	2005 Vista Parkway, Suite 200
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own R another business entity with an active Florida registration.	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or
The name and the Florida street address of the registered a	gent aro:

		nesi	T				
		r	lamo				
	2005 Vista P	arkway: Suil	e 200		· ·		
	Florida street			cceptable)			
	West Palm B	each	FL	33411			
		City	· ·	Zip	、		
the place design capacity. I further	aled in this certifica agree to comply w	ate, I hereby a with the provis	ccept the app ions of all sta	ointment as reg utes relating to	istered a the prop	nted limited Hability company igent and agree to act in this per and complete performan ered agent as provided for in	e
y ny annes, ana	а матрианные жил		hapter 605, 1		- , - Eini	a an allow an hundrada la th	

•-.

••

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

· · ·,

, · ..

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

. .' · . . • •

ARTICLE IV-

١,

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

after

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address;
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Marco Terminesi 2005 Victo, Parkway #200 West Palm Beach, FL 334/1
MGR	Andy Mazo 2005 Vista Parkulay # 206 West falm Beach, FL 33411
MGR	Raymond Gracetto 2005 Vistos Parkway #200 West Palm Beech, FL 324/1
(Use attachment if necessary)	、
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and the date of filing.)	. (OPTIONAL) cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	

<u>REQUIR</u>	ED SIGNATURE
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
t	In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
I	constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
]	am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
(constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.)
	MARCO TERMINESI
• •	Typed or printed name of signee
	Filing Fees:

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2